Before the Board of Supervisors in and for the County of Monterey, State of California

Resolution No.:

Adopt Resolution Commending **Detective Ricky LaMarr Jorgensen** Upon his Retirement After Thirty Years of Public Service With the Monterey County Sheriff's Office.

WHEREAS, Detective Ricky LaMarr Jorgensen was born in Washington, D.C. in 1953, growing up in a military family and lived in Idaho, Wyoming, Mississippi, Vermont, Alaska, and California. He graduated Sunnyvale High School in1971and De Anza College in Cupertino, California in 1974. Detective Ricky LaMarr Jorgensen then moved to Monterey County in 1988 and married his wife, Shaheen Jorgensen in 2003 and they have two daughters, Andrea and Danielle from a prior marriage. They also have four grandchildren; and

WHEREAS, Detective Ricky LaMarr Jorgensen was sworn in as a Deputy Sheriff in 1988 by Sheriff Bud Cook. He demonstrated excellent performance during his tour of duty at the Monterey County Sheriff's Office, where he held the positions of Patrol Deputy and Field Training Officer for six years prior to being promoted to Detective; and

WHEREAS, As a Detective Ricky LaMarr Jorgensen was assigned to investigate reports of Narcotics for eight years, Sexual Assault for eight years, Robbery Homicide for eight years, and also maintained collateral assignment of Hostage Negotiation Team for fifteen years, and spearheaded gang documentations and identifications within Monterey County; and

WHEREAS, As a result of his hard work and dedication to the citizens of Monterey County, **Detective Ricky LaMarr Jorgensen** received numerous Letters of Appreciation and Commendations from agencies both in and out of the county throughout his tenure, detailing his superior work, determination, investigative and teaching skills, including accolades from the Women's Crisis Center, County Communications, District Attorney's Office, and multiple elected Sheriff's, appointed Police Chief's throughout the State of California; and

WHEREAS, Detective Ricky LaMarr Jorgensen, as a result of his hard work and dedication to the residents of Monterey County and the State of California, he and his wife Shaheen will enjoy their retirement spending time with friends and family while traveling; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Supervisors of the County of Monterey on behalf of all residents thereof, acknowledges, commends, and thanks **Detective Ricky LaMarr Jorgensen** for his thirty years of exemplary public service to the residents of Monterey County, as a valued member of the Monterey County Sheriff's Office.

happiness in all his future endeavors a		pervisors wishes success, health, and
nappiness in an his future endeavors a	and much joy in his w	ren-deserved retirement.
PASSED AND ADOPTED thisto wit:	day of	, 2023, by the following vote,
AYES:		

NOES:	
ABSENT:	
hereby certify that the foregoing is a true of duly made and entered in the minutes to	ervisors of the County of Monterey, State of California, copy of an original order of said Board of Supervisors thereof of Minute Book for the meeting on
Dated:	
	Valerie Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors County of Monterey, State of California.
	By